

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: MACMA.No.14 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

| Sl. No. | Date | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|----------------|-------------|---|--------------------|
| 02. | 04.02.2026 | <p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr.M.Satish Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant/Insurance Company.</p> <p>Mr.Ajay Kumar Madishetty, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Dispensed with for the present.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u></p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellant/Insurance Company has handed up a Calculation Memo on the compensation amount awarded of Rs.74,61,120/- along with interest and costs amounting to Rs.82,77,523/- i.e., 75 % of the award.</p> <p>There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order and decree dated 09.06.2025 passed by the Chairman, Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal-cum-Principal District Judge, Hanumakonda in MVOP No.300 of 2022, subject to the appellant/Insurance Company depositing Rs.82,77,523/- subject to TDS within a period of four weeks from today.</p> <p>The deposited amount has to be withdrawn in the same proportion and in compliance with the direction passed by the Tribunal in the impugned order.</p> | |

MACMA.No.14 of 2026

List this matter on 02.04.2026, as
prayed for.

MB,J

GPK,J

EDS

