

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: MACMA.No.14 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	13.04.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr.M.Satish Reddy, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the appellant/Insurance Company.</p> <p>Mr.Ajay Kumar Madishetty, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.</p> <p>The learned Standing Counsel appearing for the appellant is not aware whether the appellant has complied with the order passed by this Court on 04.02.2026 in terms of deposit.</p> <p>It is made clear that there shall be no stay of the decree if the appellant has failed to comply with the order dated 04.02.2026.</p> <p>The respondents are at liberty of communicating this proceeding sheet order to the Trial Court.</p> <p>List this matter on 15.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>gms</p>	

--	--	--	--